www.lumel.com.pl 1
eXample oF application
NR30PNET
  Rail mounted poweR netwoRk meteR with PRofiNET
• Measurement of 54 power network parameters and current and voltage
harmonics up to 51st, in 1-phase 2-wire or 3-phase 3 or 4-wire balanced and unbalanced systems.
•	 Backlit lcd screen fully confi gurable by a user (22 views,  3 parameters in each).
• High accuracy class (0.2s for active energy).
•	 For direct (up to 63a)  and indirect measurement (x/1a or x/5a).
•	  indications considering values of programmed ratios.
•	 memory of minimum and maximum values.
•	 2 confi gurable alarm outputs.
•	 optional: with an additional module of analog outputs S4ao (max. 4 current or voltage
outputs).
•	 digital output RS-485 - modBuS protocol.
• Modern and user-friendly ethernet/profi net (version 2.2.) interface.
•	 programming of parameters through usb using free econ software.
•	 Battery backup Rtc.
•	 modular housing for S-rail according to en 62208 (the meter has a width of 6 modules).
cat iii
 E
le
ctrical   Safety
2x
RS-485 Modbus
SP1 SP2��
Piec
Termopara K
G
rz
a
łk
a
Alarm
Alarm
Start/Stop
PLC
SCADA
LUMEL
PROCES
meaSuRement and ViSualiZation oF poweR netwoRk paRameteRS
•	 mean 3-phase voltage: uS
•	 mean phase-to-phase voltage: umf
•	 mean 3-phase current: iS
•	 15, 30, 60 minutes’ mean active power: pdemand
•	 mean apparent power Sdemand
•	 average current idemand
•	 active, reactive and apparent 3-phase energy: enp, enQ, enS
•	 active, reactive and apparent energy from external counter: enpe
•	 total harmonic content coeffi  cients for phase voltages
and currents thdu1, thdu2, thdu3, thdi1,  thdi2, thdi3
and for 3-phase voltages and currents thdu, thdi
•	 harmonics for current and phase voltage up to 51 st!
•	 phase voltages: u1, u2, u3
•	 phase-to-phase voltages: u12, u23, u31
•	 phase currents i1, i2, i3
•	 active phase powers: p1, p2, p3
•	 reactive phase powers: Q1, Q2, Q3
•	 apparent phase powers: S1, S2, S3
•	 active power factors: pF1, pF2, pF3
•	 reactive/active power factors: tgj1, tgj2, tgj3
•	 active, reactive and apparent 3-phase power: p, Q, S
•	 mean 3-phase power factors: pF, tgj
•	 frequency f
technical data
Galvanic  isolation
AC
RS
485
2x
inputs outputs
RS
485Zasilanie
RS
485
RS
485Zasilanie
RS
485Zasilanie
RS
485Zasilanie
alarm.
phaseL1 phaseL2 phaseL3
NR30PNET - Rail mounted poweR netwoRk meteR with PRofiNET
4x
RS
485Supply
Ethernet
Features
RS
485
RTC
Password
protection
THD
Ethernet/
Profinet
Ethernet/
Profinet
Ethernet/
Profinet
* -available only with an additional
s4ao module
*
MeasurinG ranGes
Measured value Measuring range l1 l2 l3 Σ class
current 1/5 a        1 a~
                                  5 a~
0.010 ..0.100..1.200 a  (tr_i=1)
0.050 ..0.500.. 6.000 a  (tr_i=1)
...20.00 ka (tr_i≠1)
• • • 0.2 (en 61557-12)
Voltage l-n      57.7 V~
                              230 V~
                              400 V~
5.7..11.5 ..70.0 V   (tr_u=1)
23.0..46 .. 276.0 V (tr_u=1)
40.0..80 .. 480.0 V  (tr_u=1)
...480.0 kV (tr_u≠1)
• • • 0.2 (en 61557-12)
Voltage    l-l      100 V~
                              400 V~
                              690 V~
10.0 ..20..120.0 V   (tr_u=1)
40.0..80 .. 480.0 V (tr_u=1)
69.0..138 .. 830.0 V  (tr_u=1)
...830.0 kV (tr_u≠1)
• • • 0.5 (en 61557-12)
active power pi, average active power pdt
.. (-)1999.9 w
..(-)1999.9 mw (tr_u≠1.tr_i≠1)
• • • • 0.5 (en 61557-12)
Reactive power  Qi
.. (-)1999.9 Var
..(-)1999.9 mVar (tr_u≠1.tr_i≠1)
• • • • 1 (en 61557-12)
apparent power Si,
avarage apparent power Sdt
 ..1999.9 Va
..1999.9 mVa (tr_u≠1.tr_i≠1)
• • • • 0.5 (en 61557-12)
active energy enp
(imported or exported)
.. (-)1999.9 wh
..(-)1999.9 mwh (tr_u≠1.tr_i≠1)
• 0.2s  (en 62053-22)
Reactive energy  enQ
(inductive or capacitive)
 .. (-)1999.9 Varh
..(-)1999.9 mVarh (tr_u≠1.tr_i≠1)
• 1  (en 61557-12)
apparent energy enS
.. 1999.9 Vah
..1999.9 mVah (tr_u≠1.tr_i≠1)
• 0.5 (en 61557-12)
active power factor pFi -1.00 ..0 ..1.00 • • • • 1 (en 61557-12)
coefficient  tg -999,99 .. 0 .. 999,99 • • • • 1
Frequency  f 45.00..65.00 hz • 0.1 (en 61557-12)
total harmonic distortion
of voltage thdu and current thdi
0.0 ..100.0 % • • • • 5 (en 61557-12)
amplitudes of the voltage  uh1 ...uh50 ,
and current ih1 …  ih50
0.0 ..100.0 % • • • ii (iec61000-4-7)
tr_i - Ratio of current transformer = primary current of transformer / Secondary current of current transformer,
tr_u - Ratio of voltage transformer = primary voltage of transformer / Secondary voltage of voltage transformer,
www.lumel.com.pl 3
DiGital interFace
interface type transmission protocol Remarks
uSB 1.1/2.0  modbus Rtu 8n2                         baud rate115.2 kbit/s;  firmware update
RS-485 modbus Rtu 8n2, 8e1, 8o1, 8n1             address 1..247 baud rate: 4.8, 9.6, 19.2 38.4, 57.6, 115.2 kbit/s
ethernet / profinet icmp (ping) / profinet version 2.2
 outputs
output type properties
Relay output 2 x programmable relays, non-voltage contacts, load capacity 0.5 a / 250 V a.c. or 5 a / 30 V d.c.
NR30PNET - Rail mounted poweR netwoRk meteR with PRofiNET
saFety anD coMpability requireMents
electromagnetic compatibility
noise immunity acc. to en 61000-6-2
noise emissions acc. to en 61000-6-4
isolation insured by the casing double acc. to en 61010-1
isolation between circuits basic acc. to en 61010-1
polution level 2 acc. to en 61010-1
installation category iii acc. to en 61010-1
Maximal phase-to-earth voltage
•	 for supply circuit and relay outputs 300 V
•	 for measuring input 500 V
•	 for circuits of  RS-485, analog outputs: 50 V
acc. to en 61010-1
altitude a.s.l. < 2000 m
external Features
readout field 20 x 4 lines lcd character display; white background, black characters
overall dimensions 105 x 110 x 60 mm
Weight 0.3 kg
protection grade from frontal side: ip50 from terminal side: ip00
rateD operatinG conDitions
supply voltage            85...253 V a.c. (40...50...400 hz), 90...300 V d.c.
           or  20...40 V a.c., 20...60 V d.c. power consumption ≤ 6 Va
power consumption in voltage circuit  ≤ 0.5 Va in current circuit   ≤ 0.1 Va (in = 1/5 a);
≤ 2.0 Va (in = 63 a)
input signal 0...0,1...1,2 in;  0,1…0,2...1,2 un for current, voltage, pFi, tgji frequency  45...50...60...65 hz,  sinusoidal (thd ≤ 8%)
power factor -1…0…1
preheating time 5 min.
ambient temperature -10…23…55°c, class k55 acc. to  en61557-12
Humidity 0...40...65…95% inadmissible condensation
operating position any
external magnetic field ≤ 40…400 a/m d.c. ≤ 3 a/m a.c. 50/60 hz
short-term overload voltage input: 2 un (5 sec.)
current input:
50 a for in = 1a/5a (1 sec.)
630 a for in = 63a (1 sec.)
admissible crest factor current: 2 voltage: 2
additional error (in % of the intrinsic error) from ambient temperature change: < 50% / 10°c
NR30PNET - Rail mounted poweR netwoRk meteR with PRofiNET
description of connection strips in the execution
 of the meter for indirect connections
connection diagRamS
description of connection strips in the execution
of the meter for direct connections 63a
diSplaing oF meaSuRement  paRameteRS
easy to use and intuitive menu;
information bar with status of:
min.max values, phase sequence
and interfaces
up to 22 programmable screens
(3 parameters per page)
A1 1 2 3 A2 1 2 3 E T
U1 103.75 V
U2 99.234 V
U3 101.86 V
H05 M0 0 E
U1 3.28% I1 4.17%
U2 1.42% I2 2.38%
U3 2.35% I3 3.42%
meteR conFiguRation with  FRee econ SoFtwaRe
*- update only via uSB port
one screen dedicated to harmonics;
indication of  individual harmonic
for voltages and currents (up to 51st)
ability to configure and update* nR30pnet
with free econ software
(via RS-485, uSB)
PNET PNET
Rys.2. Podłączenia miernika: a) w wykonaniu do podłączeń pośrednich (1 / 5 A)
b) w wykonaniu do podłączeń bezpośrednich / 63 A /
13 14 15 17 18 1916 20 21 22 23
B A
RS 485 AL1
GNDI
AL2
NR30
L1 L2 L3 NIL1 IL2 IL3
1 3 4 7 96 2 5 8 11
Ethernet
I
NR30
1 3 4 6 12
13 14 15 17 18 1916 20 21 22 23
B A
RS 485 AL1
GNDI
107 9
AL2 Ethernet
L1I L2I IL3I INI
a)
b)
Ethernet/Profinet
Rys.2. Podłączenia miernika: a) w wykonaniu do podłączeń pośrednich (1 / 5 A)
b) w wykonaniu do podłączeń bezpośrednich / 63 A /
13 14 15 17 18 1916 20 21 22 23
B A
RS 485 AL1
GNDI
AL2
NR30
L1 L2 L3 NIL1 IL2 IL3
1 3 4 7 96 2 5 8 11
Ethernet
I
NR30
1 3 4 6 12
13 14 15 17 18 1916 20 21 22 23
B A
RS 485 AL1
GNDI
107 9
AL2 Ethernet
L1I L2I IL3I INI
a)
b)
Ethernet/Profinet
www.lumel.com.pl 5
NR30PNET - Rail mounted poweR netwoRk meteR with PRofiNET
export department:
tel.: (+48 68) 45 75 139, 45 75 233, 45 75
321, 45 75 386
fax.: (+48 68) 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
luMel s.a.
ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona góra, poland
tel.: +48 68 45 75 100, fax +48 68 45 75 508
oRdeRing code
meter nR30pnet - X X X X XX X X
input current in:
1/5 a (X/1 ; X/5) 1
63 a 2
input voltage (phase/phase-to-phase) un:
3 x 57.7/ 100 V up to 3 x 100/ 170 V 1
3 x 230/ 400 V up to 3 x 400/ 690 V 2
interface:
RS-485 modbus Rtu and ethernet/ profinet 2
supply:
85...253 V a.c., 90...300 V d.c. 1
20...40 V a.c., 20...60 V d.c. 2
version:
standard 00
with S4ao*: 4 current outputs 0/4 .. 20 ma 01
with S4ao*: 4 voltage outputs 0 .. 10 V 02
with S4ao*: 4 outputs (2 groups 1 x 0..10 V + 1 x 0/4 .. 20 ma) 03
custom-made** XX
language:
polish p
english e
other* X
acceptance tests:
without additional quality requirements 0
with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
with calibration certificate 2
acc.to customer’s request X
order example:
the code: nr30pnet-1.1.2.1.00.e.0 means:
                    nr30pnet -  nR30pnet meter
1 – input current 1/5 a (X/1; X/5)
1 – input voltage 3x57.7/100 V up to 3x100/170 V,
2 – RS485 modbus Rtu and ethernet/ profinet,
1 – supply 85..253 V a.c., 90..300 V d.c.
00 – standard version,
e – user's manual in english
0 – without additional quality requirements.
*  4-channel S4ao analog output module will be made with the same
power supply as the ordered nR30pnet meter, unless the customer
specifies otherwise. the S4ao module communicates with the
nR30pnet meter via the RS485 modbus master interface, therefore
cooperation with S4ao excludes the use the nR30pnet meter RS485
interface for communication with another master.
**after agreement with the manufacturer
nR
30
pn
et
-1
9B
_e
n